shares are compulsorily tradable in electronic form. The 
annual listing fees for FY 2025-26 has been paid to both 
the Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE and NSE.

b)	 AUTHORIZED, ISSUED, SUBSCRIBED AND 
PAID-UP CAPITAL

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is INR 
5,03,83,21,040 (Indian Rupees Five Hundred Three Crore 
Eighty-Three Lakh Twenty-One Thousand and Forty 
only) consisting of 10,28,22,434 (Ten Crore Twenty-Eight 
Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty-
Four) Equity Shares of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten only) 
each, 3,98,21,715 (Three Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Twenty 
One Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifteen) Preference 
Shares of INR 100 (Indian Rupees One Hundred only) 
and 27,92,520 (Twenty Seven Lakh Ninety Two Thousand 
Five Hundred and Twenty) Preference Shares of INR 10 
(Indian Rupees Ten only) each. 

As on 31st March, 2025, the Issued, Subscribed and  
Paid-Up Capital of the Company is INR 70,96,29,460 
(Indian Rupees Seventy Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Twenty 

Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Only) divided 
into 7,09,62,946 (Seven Crore Nine Lakh Sixty Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Six) Equity Shares of 
INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each.

c)	 CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL
	 During the year, under review: 

(i)	 An aggregate of 46,748,831 Equity Shares of INR 
10/- each were allotted on 25th April, 2024, pursuant 
to the conversion of outstanding convertibles